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1.  (The Service Marketing Mix) 

      

(TQM: Total Quality Management) 

( , 2545) 

 (   , 2541) 

 1. (Product) 

(Utility) (Value) 

 2. (Price) 

(Price) (Value)

 3. (Place) 
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  4. (Promotion) 

(Promotion Mixed) 

 4.1) (Advertising)

(Non Personal) 

4.2) (Personal Selling) 

 

 4.3) (Sales Promotion) 

 

 4.4) (Public Relation) 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

: Kotler. 2005, 176 

 

 

The environment 

Marketing 

Stimuli 

Other  

Stimuli 

 

Product 

Price 

Place 

Promotion 

Economic 

Technological 

Political 

Cultural 

Completive 

The Buying Organization 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

(Organization influences) 

Buying 

Decision 

Process 

Buyer responses 

Product of service choice  

Supplier choice 

Order quantities 

Order quantities 

Delivery firms and times 

Service terms  

Payment 
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(Organizational buyer) 

  (Organizational buyer) (   , 

2546) 

(Stimuli)

(Buyer’s black box) 

(Buyer’s response) (Buyer’s purchase decision)

(Inside stimulus) (Outside stimuli) 

2  

 1. (Marketing stimuli) 

 

(Marketing Mix)  

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

2. (Other stimuli) 

  

 

1. (Economic)  

 

2. (Technological) –  

 

3. (Law and political)  

 

4. (Cultural)  
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1. (Environmental factors) 

 

2. (Organizational factors) 

 

3. (Interpersonal factors) 

 

4. (Individual factors) 
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 (2539) 

79

32 

111

 (2543) 

 60 

(2547)  

( ) 

( ) 174 
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